
Committee Name:

Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Lawrence Michael David Chair Regulatory - Local Fairfax County Health Department Fairfax VA (703) 246-8435 david.lawrence@fairfaxcounty.gov

Roncaglia Bob Co-chair Industry - Retail Food Stores Kroger Company Lakewood CO (303) 778-3192 bob.roncaglia@kingscooper.com

Finkenbinder Dean Member Regulatory - State Wyoming Department of Agriculture Cheyenne WY (307) 777-6587 dean.finkenbiner@wyo.gov

Friel Caroline Member Industry - Food Service Wawa, INC. Wawa PA (610) 358-6982 caroline.friel@wawa.com

Guzzle Patrick Member Regulatory - State Idaho Department of Health and Welfare Boise ID (208) 334-5936 guzzlep@dhw.idaho.gov

Hughes Stephen Consultant Regulatory - Federal FDA College Park MD (240) 402-2833 stephen.hughes@fda.hhs.gov

Jenkins Tim Member Regulatory - Local Minnesota Department of Health Minneapolis MN (651) 201-5965 tim.jenkins@state.mn.us

Jensen Joyce Member Regulatory - Local Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department Lincoln NE (402) 441-8033 jjensen@lincoln.ne.gov

Kennedy Katey Consultant Regulatory - Federal FDA Beaverton OR (503) 671-9711  ext 16 katey.kennedy@fda.hhs.gov

Lang Jeff Member Regulatory - Local Lane County Environmental Health Department Eugene OR (541) 682-3636 jeffrey.lang@co.lane.or.us

Lee Aimee Member Regulatory - Local Mecklenburg County Health Department Charlotte NC (704) 617-2894 aimee.lee@mecklenburgcounty.gov

Lewis Glenda Consultant Regulatory - Federal FDA College Park MD (240) 402-2150 glenda.lewis@fda.hhs.gov

Lhotka Lorinda Member Regulatory - State State of Alaska Food Safety and Sanitation Fairbanks AK (907) 451-2119 lorinda.lhotka@alaska.gov

Palazzolo Vito Member Industry - Retail Food Stores National Restaurant Association Solutions Chicago IL (312) 715-6750 vpalazzolo@restaurant.org

Read David Member Regulatory - State Minnesota Department of Agriculture St. Paul MN (615) 201-6596 david.read@state.mn.us

Theard Joyce Member Regulatory - Local Saint Louis County Department of Health Berkeley MO (314) 615-6415 jtheard@stlouisco.com
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